

CITY OF LOMA LINDA

Public Works Department 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, CA 92354

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

OF THE

TRAFFIC ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

The Regular Meeting of the City of Loma Linda Traffic Advisory Committee scheduled for <u>Thursday, September 1, 2022, has been cancelled.</u> The next regular meeting is December 1, 2022.

Inquiries may be directed to the City of Loma Linda Public Works Department, 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, CA, 92354, (909) 799-4402; FAX (909) 799-2891.

I:\Public Works Admin\TAC\2022\9-01-22 Can Notice.doc